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1.       CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Sheehy called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

2.       INVOCATION

Ms. Beatrice Evans gave the invocation.

3.       PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mr. Gregory Logan and members of the Mohave Military Museum led in the Pledge of 

Allegiance.

4.       ROLL CALL

6 - Mayor Cal Sheehy, Councilmember Nancy Campbell, 

Councilmember Jim Dolan, Councilmember David Diaz, 

Councilmember Cameron Moses and Vice Mayor Michele Lin

Present:

1 - Councilmember Jeni CokeAbsent:

5.       CONSENT AGENDA

5.1 ID 25-4712 Action: Approve the March 11, 2025, City Council Regular Meeting Minutes (Kelly 

Williams)  

5.2 ID 25-4703 Action: Resolution No. 25-3819 Authorizing the Submission of an Application for Federal 

FY 2025 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds, Certifying that the 

Application Meets the Community’s Previously Identified Housing and Community 

Development Needs and the Requirements of the State CDBG Program and Authorizing 

All Actions Necessary to Implement and Complete the Activities Outlined in the 

Application (Heidi Hernandez)

5.3 ID 25-4707 Action: Resolution No. 25-3821 Approving Abandonment of the Northeasterly 20 Feet of 

the Existing 10-Foot-Wide Public Utility and Drainage Easement on the Southeasterly 

Property Line of 601 Aquamarine Drive, Tract 2219, Block 21, Lot 1 (Chris Gilbert)
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5.4 ID 25-4708 Action: Resolution No. 25-3822 Approving Abandonment of the Southwesterly 5 Feet of 

the Existing 10-Foot-Wide Public Utility and Drainage Easement Located Along the 

Northeasterly Property Line of 3716 Hiawatha Drive, Tract 2235, Block 13, Lot 5 (Chris 

Gilbert)

5.5 ID 25-4711 Action: Amendment No. 1 to Engineering/Architectural Consultant Master Professional 

Services Agreement with C&S Engineers, Inc., to Renew the Agreement (Robert C. 

Kane)

5.6 ID 25-4713 Action: Call for Executive Session Pursuant to A.R.S.§ 38-431.03(A) 4:30 p.m., 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 (Kelly Williams)  

Vice Mayor Lin requested Item 5.5 be removed for separate discussion.

Councilmember Moses moved to approve the Consent Agenda with the exception of 

Item 5.5 which was removed for separate discussion, seconded by Councilmember 

Diaz, and carried by the following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

5.5 ID 25-4711 Action: Amendment No. 1 to Engineering/Architectural Consultant Master Professional 

Services Agreement with C&S Engineers, Inc., to Renew the Agreement (Robert C. 

Kane)

Airport Manager Robert Kane advised that a Master Professional Services Agreement was 

entered into in May 2022. He said the initial agreement was for three years with the option 

to renew for two additional one-year periods. He said the amendment before the Council 

is the first renewal. 

Councilmember Diaz asked if the amendment is related to the item that came before the 

City Council in February, to which Mr. Kane said that item was approval of a task order 

under the umbrella of the Master Professional Services Agreement. 

Mayor Sheehy said it was his understanding that the Master Professional Services 

Agreement expires on May 1, 2025, and this amendment renews that agreement giving the 

city the opportunity to continue to do business with C&S Engineers, Inc., as well as the 

task orders that Mr. Kane mentioned. 

Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  There being no comments, he closed the public 

hearing.

Councilmember Dolan moved to authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment 
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No. 1 to the Engineering/Architectural Consultant Master Professional Services 

Agreement with C&S Engineers, Inc., for an additional one-year term, seconded by 

Councilmember Campbell, and carried by the following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

6.       CORRESPONDENCE, COMMUNICATIONS, PETITIONS, 

ANNOUNCEMENTS, CITY MANAGER REPORT

6.1 ID 25-4714 Announce Vacancies on Lake Havasu City Boards, Committees, and Commissions (Kelly 

Williams)

City Clerk Kelly Williams announced the current vacancies on various Lake Havasu City 

Boards, Committees, and Commissions. She added that applications are available at City 

Hall and on the City’s website at www.lhcaz.gov.

6.2 ID 25-4716 City Manager’s Report (Jess Knudson)

City Manager Jess Knudson reported on the following:

     • Announced various ceremonies, events, and proclamations

     • Announced the official name of the Downtown Catalyst as “Main Street 

            Commons”. 

     • Announced that the Parks and Recreation Department will be holding a 

            “Come Grow With Us! An EGG-stra Special Event” on April 19, 2025.

     • Project Updates:

               o Dick Samp Memorial Park Pickleball Court lighting

Public Works Deputy Director Tim Kellett provided an update on the following projects in 

the Public Works Department:

Water Projects

     • Permanent repair for the 27” transmission main on Lake Havasu Avenue

     • Upgrades to Station 5A

     • Started the much-needed Well 9 Rehab

     • Began the AMI Water Meter Replacement Project

Wash Projects

     • Queens Bay Wash Crossing Project

     • Havasupai 6 Wash Improvements

Wastewater Projects
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     • Completed the Biological Odor Control System at North Regional 

            Sewer Treatment Plant (NRP)

     • Finished a new Ground Water Monitoring Well at the NRP Vadose 

            Zone Injection area to replace the NP-12 Monitoring Well

     • New Lab Building designed

Airport Projects

     • Hired Mr. Alan Volochuk to be the Airport Operations Supervisor

     • Hosted 15 T-6 (125 personnel) for a month-long training detachment 

            throughout February

     • Runway Lights & Signs Improvements completed 100% design & was 

            submitted to the FAA

Street Projects

     • Yearly Crack Fill, Chip Sealing, & Pavement Sealant applied (109 lane 

            miles crack filled, Chip Seal 273,000 Sq Yds, and Sealant 640,000 Sq Yds)

     • Repaved Jack Hardy parking lot

     • City Fuel Facility Construction started

Building Maintenance Projects

     • Remodeled Human Resources & Development Services

Fleet Projects

     • Received & outfitted 30 fleet vehicles & street pavement marking vehicle

Capital Improvement Projects

     • Main Steet Commons

               o Irrigation lines are installed.  Topsoil is going down.  Rip Rap being installed 

                        on slopes.  The fourth canopy is going up.

     • Vadose Zone Wells 8 & 9 in service

               o Project was completed with two new wells added

     • Mulberry WWTP Aeriation Basin & MCC Upgrade complete

     • 2024 Water Main Replacement Project (9,200 lineal feet & 

            20 fire hydrants)

               o Project is 80% complete with contractor ahead of schedule

     • City Core Waterline Replacement & Repaving (including London 

            Bridge resurfacing & 4,200 lineal feet of waterline)

     • Industrial Boulevard Waterline Replacement & Repaving (1,225 

            lineal feet of waterline)

Second Bridge Project
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     • Complete 20% design with NV5

     • Hired Ames Construction as CMAR on project

7.       PUBLIC HEARINGS

7.1 ID 25-4695 Discussion and Action: Class B Bingo License Application for VFW Post 9401/Wilcox 

(Kelly Williams)

Ms. Williams advised that Paul Wilcox has applied for a Class B Bingo License for VFW 

Post 9401 located at 266 London Bridge Road.  Ms. Williams said the bingo games would 

be held on Sundays from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., and Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays, 

and Saturdays from 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.  Ms. Williams noted that this application was 

reviewed internally, and no objections were received. 

Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  There being no comments, he closed the public 

hearing.

Councilmember Campbell moved to recommend that the Arizona Department of 

Revenue approve a Class B Bingo License for VFW Post 9401 at 266 London Bridge 

Road, seconded by Councilmember Dolan, and carried by the following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

7.2 ID 25-4665 Discussion and Action: Series #12 Restaurant Liquor License, Los Chikis Bar & 

Appetizers, 161 Swanson Avenue #C/Elizalde (Kelly Williams)

Ms. Williams advised that Alfredo Lopez Elizalde has applied for a Series #12 Restaurant 

Liquor License for Los Chikis Bar & Appetizers located at 161 Swanson Avenue #C. She 

said all posting requirements have been met, all fees have been paid, and no objections 

were received.  Ms. Williams added that the location is properly zoned for a Series #12 

liquor license. 

Mr. Alfredo Elizalde, applicant, addressed the council and provided a brief explanation of 

his restaurant, menu, and hours of operation. 

Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  There being no comments, he closed the public 

hearing.

Councilmember Diaz moved to recommend that the Arizona Department of Liquor 

Licenses & Control approve a Series #12 restaurant liquor license for Los Chikis 

Bar & Appetizers, 161 Swanson Avenue #C, seconded by Councilmember Dolan, 

and carried by the following vote:
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Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

7.3 ID 25-4721 Discussion and Action: Ordinance No. 25-1357 Amending Lake Havasu City Code 

Chapter 3.10, Procurement, Including but Not Limited to Adding and Revising Definitions 

and Exceptions and Increasing Thresholds (Introduction) (Jill Olsen)

Administrative Services Director Jill Olsen advised this item is introduction of an ordinance 

repealing and replacing Chapter 3.10 of the City Code related to Procurement. Ms. Olsen 

said an increase in the thresholds within the City Code would allow for greater government 

efficiency and productivity in the daily functions of the city, throughout each department.  

Ms. Olsen outlined the following in her presentation:

Why Make Changes?

     • Better use of time, resources and funds

     • Projects/tasks performed more efficiently & effectively 

     • Expands opportunities for our community’s small & local business

     • Comparable with peers & similar AZ cities

     • Reflect best practices

     • Most comparable cities are at the $100,000/10% levels

     • Expenditure threshold for Council approval

               o Current threshold for purchases greater than $50,000

     • Contract amendments threshold for Council approval

               o Current threshold at 5% (not more than $50,000)

Updates Recommended

     • Expenditure threshold for Council approval

               o Recommend increase of level to $100,000

     • Contract amendments threshold for Council approval

               o Recommend increase of level to 10% (not more than $100,000)

     • Increase maximum dollar amount for job-order-contract related to 

            construction under A.R.S. Title 34

Summary of Proposed Changes

     • Increase Council approval threshold to greater than $100,000

     • Add approval language for multi-year contracts

     • Changes administrative in nature to enhance definitions, provide 

            clarification, etc.

     • Increase Council amendment approval threshold to greater than 10% 

            (not more than $100,000)
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     • For job-order-contracts (JOC) under A.R.S. Title 34, increase the 

            maximum allowed contract to $2 million 

Mayor Sheehy said this discussion came before the Council at the Planning Session in 

January. He said in summary it would increase the City Manager’s threshold from 

$50,000 to $100,000. He explained that all the expenses are approved in the budget; 

however, the only change would be the threshold that they would come before the City 

Council for approval, and would allow for more efficiency and may expand opportunities 

for local businesses.

 

Councilmember Diaz asked if there is a report available online that lists all city 

expenditures, to which Mayor Sheehy said the City’s Annual Comprehensive Financial 

Report (ACFR) is available online. Ms. Olsen noted that the city does not have an existing 

report online that shows anything below the City Council threshold; however, a report of 

all purchases could be requested at any time. Councilmember Diaz asked if a quarterly 

report with all expenditures between $50,000 and $100,000 could be made available 

online. 

Councilmember Diaz asked for clarification regarding the language added under Section 

3.10.010.3, Exceptions, to which Ms. Olsen explained that this section was an area that 

staff wanted more clarification as what was previously written left a lot of room for 

interpretation. She said the proposed language provides clear language as to what is 

considered an “exception”. 

Councilmember Campbell suggested an amendment that over the next one to two years 

the quarterly reports contain a footnote or memorandum explaining what expenditures fell 

between $50,000 to $100,000. She added that she would also like the reports to include 

any JOCs that fell between $1 million to $2 million.  

Ms. Olsen stated that what is being suggested would not necessarily need to be codified 

but could be included as part of staff’s procedures in preparing the quarterly report. She 

said the quarterly report would be made available online and include a footnote or an extra 

memorandum with the information requested. 

Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  

Ms. Bonny Toy, citizen, addressed the council and asked if the amendments would 

eliminate the Public Works Department from having to come before the City Council for 

approval of vehicle purchases every week, to which Mayor Sheehy said any vehicle 

purchases over the $100,000 threshold would still come before the City Council; however, 

if the purchase was under $100,000 then they would not. Ms. Toy suggested any vehicle 
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purchases be placed at the beginning of the agenda. 

There being no further comments, Mayor Sheehy closed the public hearing. 

Discussion ensued related to the quarterly reports and whether the city was able to filter 

the expenditures from $50,001 and $100,000 to include in the reports. 

Discussion ensued related to the increase from $1 million to $2 million maximum allowed 

for JOCs. Ms. Garry explained that under State Statutes there is a $1 million threshold for 

a single JOC, but cities and towns by State Statutes can set a higher threshold. She said 

the city has had a couple of JOCs that have been above the $1 million that have come 

before the City Council requesting approval to raise that limitation higher than $1 million. 

Ms. Garry said all this does is set a $2 million threshold, meaning that a task order under a 

JOC can be up to $2 million. She noted that the JOCs will still come before the City 

Council for approval, it is just allowing those projects to be a little bit bigger than just 

limited to $1 million because if it goes over $1 million then staff has to come before the 

City Council requesting approval to raise the JOC in that process or has to do a different 

type of solicitation which wastes a lot of time.  

Mayor Sheehy said it was mentioned that there were approximately 19 items over the last 

year that fell between the $50,000 and $100,000 threshold that would not have come 

before the City Council and requested a summary of those 19 items at the next meeting 

for the City Council to review.

Vice Mayor Lin expressed concern with the increase from $50,000 to $100,000, and 

wondered if the 19 items that fell between $50,000 and $100,000 were a little over 

$50,000 or closer to $100,000. She suggested the summary contain the large purchases 

versus cumulative purchases. 

Ms. Olsen said staff would provide a summary to City Council at the next meeting.

Councilmember Dolan moved to introduce Ordinance No. 25-1357 amending Lake 

Havasu City Code Chapter 3.10, Procurement, seconded by Councilmember Diaz, 

and carried by the following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

7.4 ID 25-4705 Discussion and Action: Ordinance No. 25-1358 Amending Lake Havasu City Code 

Section 2.56.111, Municipal Court Administrative Fee Schedule and Jail Cost Recovery, 

to Revise the Court Enhancement Fee (Introduction) (Mitchell Kalauli)
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City Magistrate Mitchell Kalauli advised that this item is to introduce an ordinance 

amending the Lake Havasu City Code Section 2.56.111, Municipal Court Administrative 

Fee Schedule and Jail Cost Recovery, and revise the Court Enhancement Fee. Judge 

Kalauli explained that when the city was incorporated, a Court Enhancement Fee was 

established at $10 and was designed like a rainy-day fund but also to be utilized for 

purposes such as the Youth Court, and sound and equipment. He said this fee has not 

been changed for approximately 40 years; however, during the last legislative session there 

was a one percent clean election increase and $20 First Responder benefit that were 

imposed. He said Mohave County (“County”) added $10 to their Court Enhancement Fee 

and this request is to align with the County and increase the Court Enhancement Fee from 

$10 to $20. 

Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  There being no comments, he closed the public 

hearing.

Councilmember Dolan moved to introduce Ordinance No. 25-1358 amending City 

Code Section 2.56.111, seconded by Councilmember Campbell, and carried by the 

following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

7.5 ID 25-4709 Discussion and Action: Ordinance No. 25-1359 Approving the Planned Development 

Rezone and General Development Plan of 3485, 3489 & 3493 Maricopa Avenue, Tract 

2217, Block 17, Lots 8, 9 & 10, Approximately 0.92 Acres, from Commercial - 

Southgate (C-SGD) District to Commercial - Southgate/Planned Development 

(C-SGD/PD) District to Allow Outdoor Entertainment for a Mini-Golf Course and an 

Outdoor Rock-Climbing Wall to a Height of 50 Feet Above the Approved Maximum 

Grade (Trevor Kearns)

City Planner Trevor Kearns advised that the subject property is approximately 0.92 acres 

combined, currently vacant, and located on Maricopa Avenue between Pecos Drive and 

Outpost Drive. The abutting properties to the east and west are undeveloped and zoned 

Commercial-Southgate District (C-SGD), the properties to the north are zoned 

Residential-Southgate District (R-SGD) with a mix of vacant and undeveloped residential 

uses, and the properties to the south are Maricopa Avenue and Highway 95. Mr. Kearns 

added that the underlying land use for the subject properties and surrounding properties is 

commercial mixed use and noted that the proposed project complies with the existing 

underlying land use. He said the applicant’s letter of intent requests an exception to allow 

outdoor entertainment use to facilitate an outdoor mini-golf course and rock-climbing wall, 

as well as a height exception to allow a 50-foot-tall outdoor rock-climbing wall. Mr. 
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Kearns stated that the proposed project conforms to the adopted parking-in-common 

master plan, and, if approved, the requested exceptions are consistent with the 

development code and compatible with the surrounding neighborhood.

Mr. Ivan Betancourt with Selberg Associates, Inc., reviewed the aerial map location and 

conceptual site plan, and outlined the following in his presentation:

Advantages

     • This development will add to the available recreational activities 

            for children, teens, and adults in an ever-growing Lake Havasu City 

            community.

     • We are proposing a restaurant with an outdoor 18-hole miniature 

            golf course, with the course to include artificial turf, landscape rock and 

            boulders, and water features.  The restaurant and outdoor entertainment 

            will be known as Dimple’s Adventures.

     • For the site design, we are working with famed miniature golf course 

            designer, Harris Miniature Golf Courses, Inc.

     • Along with the miniature golf course, we are also proposing an up to 

            50’ foot tall outdoor rock-climbing wall.

     • Fundraising events will be held where partial proceeds from both the 

            miniature golf & rock-climbing wall will be donated to local nonprofits & 

            charities.

Other Features

     • The fun is not limited to just the outdoor entertainment.  The miniature 

            golf course & rock-climbing wall will complement a restaurant and bar at 

            the west portion of the site.

     • The restaurant & bar will include other entertainment such as karaoke 

            stages, indoor batting cages, & video game arcade.

Planned Development

     • A Planned Development overlay will need to be applied to the C-SGD 

            zoning that will allow outdoor entertainment for a mini-golf course and an 

            outdoor rock-climbing wall to height of 50 feet above the approved maximum 

            grade.

Discussion ensued regarding the surrounding properties. 

Councilmember Diaz asked about the hours of operation and how the applicant plans to 

address lighting and noise concerns, to which Mr. Betancourt said they are still 

determining the hours of operation; however, they would probably close around 9:00 p.m. 
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or 10:00 p.m., which is in the same range as most restaurants in town. 

Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  

Ms. Toy addressed the council and spoke concerning the number of handicapped spaces 

on the conceptual plan and if the lighting would affect traffic along Highway 95. Mayor 

Sheehy said the parking and lighting for this project would have to meet Lake Havasu City 

Code requirements.  

There being no further comments, Mayor Sheehy closed the public hearing.

Councilmember Diaz moved to adopt Ordinance No. 25-1359 approving the 

Planned Development Rezone and General Development Plan of 3485, 3489 & 3493 

Maricopa Avenue, Tract 2217, Block 17, Lots 8, 9 & 10, from Commercial - 

Southgate District to Commercial - Southgate/Planned Development District to 

allow outdoor entertainment for a mini-golf course and an outdoor rock-climbing 

wall to a height of 50 feet above the approved maximum grade, seconded by 

Councilmember Dolan, and carried by the following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

7.6 ID 25-4697 Discussion and Action: Cooperative Purchase Agreement and Purchase of Solar Powered 

Illuminated Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon Pedestrian Crossing Systems from Traffic 

and Parking Control Co., Inc. (Bill Young)

Transportation and Maintenance Superintendent Bill Young advised that this item is 

requesting approval of a cooperative purchase agreement to purchase 18 solar powered 

illuminated Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon (RRFB) pedestrian crossing systems from 

Traffic and Parking Control Co., Inc., in the amount of $75,748.91.  Mr. Young explained 

that the traffic signals would be placed on both sides of the crosswalks in the downtown 

area located at McCulloch Boulevard North and Scott Drive, McCulloch Boulevard North 

and Querio Drive, McCulloch Boulevard North and Mulberry Avenue, McCulloch 

Boulevard North and Pima Wash, and McCulloch Boulevard North and Birch Square.  

Vice Mayor Lin asked if city staff would be installing the signals, to which Mr. Young 

replied yes. 

Councilmember Campbell spoke concerning the synchronization of the traffic intersections 

and pedestrian crossing signals.  Mr. Young said the signals are not synchronized with the 

traffic intersections and are similar to the traffic signal on the London Bridge. 
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Mayor Sheehy opened the public hearing.  

Ms. Jennifer Blair, citizen, addressed the council in support of more traffic signals for 

pedestrian safety and suggested signals be added to the bike paths.

Mr. Joe Costello, citizen, addressed the council regarding the traffic light at the corner of 

Mulberry Avenue and Highway 95.

Ms. Robin Macklory, citizen, addressed the council and asked if the city would have the 

ability to turn the pedestrian crossing systems off when the downtown area is shut down 

for special events, to which Mr. Young replied yes. 

Ms. Toy addressed the council and said she did not think the signage for these specific 

pedestrian crossing systems were designed well and did think the signals would stop people 

from jaywalking in the downtown area.

There being no further comments, Mayor Sheehy closed the public hearing. 

Vice Mayor Lin asked about the warranty and maintenance of the traffic signals, to which 

Mr. Young said staff would be including maintenance parts into their plan to have parts 

available when needed, and added that the signals come with a warranty from the 

manufacturer.

Councilmember Dolan moved to approve and authorize the City Manager to 

execute the Cooperative Purchase Agreement with Traffic and Parking Control Co., 

Inc., and approve the purchase of eighteen (18) Solar Powered Illuminated RRFB 

Pedestrian Crossing Systems in the amount of $75,748.91, seconded by 

Councilmember Moses, and carried by the following vote:

Aye: Mayor Sheehy, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember 

Dolan, Councilmember Diaz, Councilmember Moses and Vice 

Mayor Lin

6 - 

Absent: Councilmember Coke1 - 

8.       CALL TO THE PUBLIC

Mr. Nicholas Black, citizen, addressed the council and requested an update on the road 

work on Injo Drive and asked if the tap water is safe to drink. 

Mr. Rick Wheeler, citizen, addressed the council and requested an update on the 

construction of the outdoor pool at the Aquatic Center. He said the Havasu Stingrays 

Swim Team has been in the community for over 30 years and has given back 

approximately $250,000.
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Ms. Toy addressed the council and suggested the city charge a fee for non-residents to use 

the parking lot across from Site Six as well as Rotary Park and London Bridge Park during 

holidays and events.

9.       CURRENT EVENTS

There were no council committee reports.

10.       FUTURE MEETINGS

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 @ 5:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting

Thursday, April 10, 2025 @ 9:00 a.m. – Budget/CIP Overview Work Session

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 @ 5:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting

11.       FUTURE DISCUSSION ITEMS

Vice Mayor Lin requested a future discussion item regarding an update on the outdoor 

pool.  A second was received by Councilmember Dolan.

12.       ADJOURN

The motion meeting adjourned at 7:06 p.m.

                                                           CERTIFICATION

   

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and true copy of the Regular Meeting Minutes 

of the Lake Havasu City Council held on the 25th day of March, 2025. I further certify 

that the meeting was duly called and posted, and that a quorum was present.

                                                                ____________________________________

                                                                           Kelly Williams, City Clerk/MMC

Page 13Lake Havasu City Printed on 4/10/2025


